

Ct. Cases 1377/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

30.10.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused.

Summon issued to accused received back with report that accused is in JC in Ct. Case No. 634/24 u/s 135 of Electricity Act.

It has been reported by Reader of this court that connected case bearing CC No. 634/24 is listed before this court on 31.10.2025.

Heard.

List the matter for further proceedings n 31.10.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
30.10.2025 (sy)