

Ct. Cases 1377/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN  
(Punjabi Bagh)

08.12.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.  
Accused with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Narender  
Sharma (9711119348).

**Bail application not filed.**

Today, matter is fixed for payment/ arguments on the  
point of notice with connected matter.

Accused sought passover for making payment.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**08.12.2025 (sy)**

**At 1.00PM,**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.  
Accused with Ld. Counsel Ms. Anju Dixit  
(9818209080).

Today, accused has made payment in connected case  
CC no. 634/24.

At request, list the matter for confirmation of  
payment on **16.01.2026 with connected matters.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**08.12.2025 (sy)**